APN

010-173-06

Escrow No.

2000-29211-MLJ

R.P.T.T.

SExempt

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO:

Priscilla E. Travis HC61, Box 45 Alamo, NV 89001

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Joseph Travis, spouse of the Grantee herein

do(es) hereby RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to

Priscilla E. Travis, a married woman as her separate property

all the right, title, and interest of the undersigned in and to the real property situate in the County of Lincoln State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 6, Block 3 of Sunset Acres, Tract No. 1, according to the official map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County on October 6, 1975, in Book A, Page 117, of Plats, as File No. 57314.

I, Joseph Travis, am executing this conveyance for the purpose of releasing any community interest that I might otherwise be presumed to have, in the above-described parcel of Real Property and for the purpose of evidencing the intent that Priscilla E. Travis shall henceforth have and hold said parcel of Real Property as her sole and separate property.

Joë ST

State of Nevada County of Lincoln

This instrument was acknowledged before me on _______

ntary Public. State of Me Appointment No. 93-218411

	and a
of the treatment of the treatment of the same	
ate of Nevada	
eclaration of Value	
Assessor Parcel Number(s).	
a) 010-173-06	
b)	
c)	
Type of Property:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	Document/Instrument #: 115439
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex e) Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Book: 151 Page: 379-380
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Date of Recording: Oct. 24 2005
i) Other	Notes:
. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$N/A
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:	(0
(Provide recording information: Doc/Instrus	ment #: Book: Page:
Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2:	SN/A
Transfer Tax Value per Mics 3/3.010, section 2.	L Tiers
/ /	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	10
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	10
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed:	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:	•
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed:	•
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRANSFER BETW	•
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRANSFER BETW. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	VEEN SPOUSES
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRANSFER BETW. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor) Buyer (Grantee), decidents and appropriate to the property of	// WEEN SPOUSES
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRANSFER BETW Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declaration of the supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the	Ares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NR is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree the information and the confeditional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRANSFER BETW Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor) Buyer (Grantee), decks 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination in the statement of the plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.110.	Ares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NR is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree the information and the confeditional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRANSFER BETW Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor) Buyer (Grantee), decks 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 376 for any additional amount owed.	res and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NR is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree the information and the best of the transfer of 10% of the 10
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRANSFER BETW Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor) Buyer (Grantee), decks 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 37 for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	// VEEN SPOUSES
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRANSFER BETW. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor) Buyer (Grantee), decks 375.060 and NRS 375.140, that the information provided supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determinated up plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 37 for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature:	WEEN SPOUSES ares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NR is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree the ion of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the ta 75,030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liab BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Buyer Signature:
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRANSFER BETW Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor) Buyer (Grantee), decks 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 37 for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	WEEN SPOUSES Ares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NR is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree the ion of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tays. BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Buyer Signature: Print Name: Priscilla E. Travis
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRANSFER BETW. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declary 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determinated due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 37 for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature: Print Name: Joseph Trayis Address: HC61, Box 45	ween spouses "" " " " " " " " " " " "
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRANSFER BETW. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor) Buyer (Grantee), deck 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determinate due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 37 for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature: Print Name: Seeph Tpayis Address: HC61, Box 45 City: Alamo	WEEN SPOUSES ares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NR is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree the ion of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tr 75,030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liab BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Buyer Signature: Print Name: Priscilla E. Truvis Address: SAME City:
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRANSFER BETW. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declary 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determinated due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 37 for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature: Print Name: Seepth Travis Address: HC61, Box 45	res and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NR is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree the ion of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tays. BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Buyer Signature: Print Name: Priscilla E. Travis Address: SAME City: State: Zip:
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRANSFER BETW. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor) Buyer (Grantee), deck 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination the plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 37 for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature: Print Name: Seeph Toxis Address: HC61, Box 45 City: Alamo	// Ares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NR is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree the ion of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tat 75.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liab BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Buyer Signature: Arevis Address: SAME City: State: Zip: Telephone:
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRANSFER BETW. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor) Buyer (Grantee), declar supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determinate the plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 37 for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature: Print Name: Second Taylis Address: HC61, Box 45 City: Alamo State: NV Zip: 89001 Telephone: Capacity:	res and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NR is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree the ion of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tays. BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Buyer Signature: Print Name: Priscilla E. Travis Address: SAME City: State: Zip:

NO. 115439

First American Title
Ocother 24. 2000
At 45 SENSITES PASTO4 O'CLOCK
PM N BOOK 51 OF OFFICIAL
RECOPDS PAGE 379 LINCOLN
COUNTY, NOVADA.

Lealia Bouchas County RECORDS

151 - 380

	and a
of the treatment of the treatment of the same	
ate of Nevada	
eclaration of Value	
Assessor Parcel Number(s).	
a) 010-173-06	
b)	
c)	
Type of Property:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	Document/Instrument #: 115439
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex e) Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Book: 151 Page: 379-380
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Date of Recording: Oct. 24 2005
i) Other	Notes:
. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$N/A
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:	(0
(Provide recording information: Doc/Instrus	ment #: Book: Page:
Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2:	SN/A
Transfer Tax Value per Mics 3/3.010, section 2.	L Tiers
/ /	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	10
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	10
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed:	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:	•
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed:	•
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRANSFER BETW	•
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRANSFER BETW. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	VEEN SPOUSES
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRANSFER BETW. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor) Buyer (Grantee), decidents and appropriate to the property of	// WEEN SPOUSES
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRANSFER BETW Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declaration of the supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the	Ares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NR is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree the information and the confeditional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRANSFER BETW Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor) Buyer (Grantee), decks 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination in the statement of the plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.110.	Ares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NR is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree the information and the confeditional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRANSFER BETW Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor) Buyer (Grantee), decks 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 376 for any additional amount owed.	res and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NR is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree the information and the best of the transfer of 10% of the 10
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRANSFER BETW Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor) Buyer (Grantee), decks 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 37 for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	// VEEN SPOUSES
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRANSFER BETW. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor) Buyer (Grantee), decks 375.060 and NRS 375.140, that the information provided supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determinated up plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 37 for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature:	WEEN SPOUSES ares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NR is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree the ion of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the ta 75,030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liab BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Buyer Signature:
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRANSFER BETW Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor) Buyer (Grantee), decks 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 37 for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	WEEN SPOUSES Ares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NR is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree the ion of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tays. BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Buyer Signature: Print Name: Priscilla E. Travis
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRANSFER BETW. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declary 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determinated due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 37 for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature: Print Name: Joseph Trayis Address: HC61, Box 45	ween spouses "" " " " " " " " " " " "
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRANSFER BETW. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor) Buyer (Grantee), deck 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determinate due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 37 for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature: Print Name: Seeph Tpayis Address: HC61, Box 45 City: Alamo	WEEN SPOUSES ares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NR is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree the ion of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tr 75,030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liab BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Buyer Signature: Print Name: Priscilla E. Truvis Address: SAME City:
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRANSFER BETW. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declary 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determinated due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 37 for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature: Print Name: Seepth Travis Address: HC61, Box 45	res and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NR is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree the ion of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tays. BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Buyer Signature: Print Name: Priscilla E. Travis Address: SAME City: State: Zip:
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRANSFER BETW. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor) Buyer (Grantee), deck 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination the plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 37 for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature: Print Name: Seeph Toxis Address: HC61, Box 45 City: Alamo	// Ares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NR is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree the ion of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tat 75.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liab BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Buyer Signature: Arevis Address: SAME City: State: Zip: Telephone:
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRANSFER BETW. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor) Buyer (Grantee), declar supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determinate the plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 37 for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature: Print Name: Second Taylis Address: HC61, Box 45 City: Alamo State: NV Zip: 89001 Telephone: Capacity:	res and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NR is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree the ion of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tays. BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Buyer Signature: Print Name: Priscilla E. Travis Address: SAME City: State: Zip: